503390318 07/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3436943

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		١	Name		Execution Date	
AMIR NAHIR					07/09/2015	
ARIEL ORDA					07/09/2015	
DAN RAZ					07/09/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	TECHI	TECHNION RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION LIMITED				
Street Address:	TECHI					
Internal Address:	MALA	MALAT BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR				
City:	HAIFA	HAIFA				
State/Country:	ISRAE	ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	32000	3200004				
		1	Number			
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:1479		14798	3526			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		(716)8	352-2535			
		o the e	e-mail address first; if that is un			
using a fax number, in Phone:	f provide		<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 52-0400	nt via	US Mail.	
			ccarthy@roachbrown.com			
			IN D. MCCARTHY			
-			MAIN STREET			
Address Line 2: 1920			LIBERTY BUILDING			
Address Line 4:		BUFF	ALO, NEW YORK 14202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		:	0-15-254(1578-01)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KEVIN D. MCCARTHY			
SIGNATURE:			/Kevin D. McCarthy/			
DATE SIGNED:			07/14/2015			
Total Attachments: 3						
source=0-15-254-assign						
source=0-15-254-assign	-1#page2	2.tif				

Reference No.: 0-15-254(1578-01)

Assignment of the Invention

WHEREAS, we, Amir Nahir of Derech HaYam 13, Megadim 3087500, Israel: Ariel Orda of 9 Got Lewin Apt. 45, Haifa 3292209, Israel; and Dan Raz of 27 Moran St, Timrat 3657600, Israel invented a certain new and useful improvement for DISTRIBUTED CLOUD COMPUTING ELASTICITY the specification of which is filed herewith.

AND Technion Research & Development Foundation Limited of Technion City, Malat Building, 5th floor; 3200004 Haifa, Israel ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of right, title, and interest in my said invention to Assignee.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, continuations, divisionals, any patent application that claims priority to the above-identified application and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignce as the assignce of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Name Typed: Amir Nahir Date July 9, 2015

Ariel Orda

Dan Raz

Reference No.: 0-15-254(1578-01)

Assignment of the Invention

WHEREAS, we, Amir Nahir of Derech HaYam 13, Megadim 3087500, Israel; Ariel Orda of 9 Got Lewin Apt. 45, Haifa 3292209, Israel; and Dan Raz of 27 Moran St, Timrat 3657600, Israel invented a certain new and useful improvement for DISTRIBUTED CLOUD COMPUTING ELASTICITY the specification of which is filed herewith.

AND Technion Research & Development Foundation Limited of Technion City, Malat Building, 5th floor; 3200004 Haifa, Israel ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of right, title, and interest in my said invention to Assignee.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, continuations, divisionals, any patent application that claims priority to the above-identified application and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Signature:

Name Typed: Amir Nahir

Date

Ariel Orda

Dan Raz

Assignment of the Invention

Reference No. 20215-254(1578-01)

Dan Raz

PATENT REEL: 036076 FRAME: 0230

ATHEREAS, we Amin Naher of Derech Ha Yam 13, Megadim 3087500, Israel; Anel Onlarof 9 Giot Lawin Apiz 45, Haifi 3292209, Israel; and Ean Rez of 37 Micron St. Travid 3637600; Israel invented a contain new and traditionaprovement for DISTRIBUTED CLOUD. COMPLETING PLASTICITY for specification of which is filed herewith.

AND Training Research & Development Foundation Consisted of Lechnion Coy, Mahi Building, 5th floor: 3200004 Harra, Israel ("Assignee") is desurous of acquiring all interest in said invention, still application, and in any Letters P. (on which may be granted factor; AND WHEREAS, of the time the modultion was made, we were under an obligation to essign all of right, alle, and interest in any Suid Invention to Assignee.

NOW THIS INBENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand pard, the receipt of which is hereby acknow ledged, we hereby assign, self- and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, take, and totare priority to the sandarowindiba, and application, continuations, divisionals, any provide application that claims priority to the source of and the totare dollar and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and econatries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and thand to any and all controls of provides and the and to any and all controls of the Protection Offinities right of according to accord to a philaterial according to accord to accord to acc

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissional of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United Stores Letters Patent to Assignee as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and low introperation , opplication for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be gradued for our afforesaid invention, as the assignce thereof shall bereafter require and prepare at its over expense invention, as the assignce thereof shall bereafter require and prepare at its over expense

Signature

Name Typed, Amir Nahit Anel Onla

Date